Introduced by: Date: Mayor 09/05/95 Adopted

Action: Vote:

Unanimous

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 95-052

## A RESOLUTION REQUESTING MUNICIPAL ASSISTANCE FUNDING FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA

- WHEREAS, AS 29.60.350 requires the governing body of a municipality to approve a resolution requesting municipal assistance funding; and
- WHEREAS, this resolution must be submitted to the Alaska Department of Community and Regional Affairs; and
- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough has a fiscal year beginning July 1, 1995 and ending June 30, 1996; and
- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough is desirous of receiving municipal assistance funding;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- SECTION 1. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly hereby requests distribution of funding from the municipal assistance fund to the Kenai Peninsula Borough by the date required by law.
- **SECTION 2.** That a copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Alaska Department of Community and Regional Affairs.

**SECTION 3.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 5th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1995.

Andrew P. Scalzi, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Gaye J. Vaughan, Borough Clerl